Secured Assets/Mortgaged property, 
Account : ShriPulakesh Mondal 
We invite your attention to our Notice dated 08.02.2023 issued u's.13(2) of Securitizatlon and Reconstruction of Financial 
Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 for recovery of Rs. 19,98,861/-(Rupees Nineteen Lakhs Ninety 
Eight Thousand Eight Hundred and Sixty One Only) as on 08.02.2023 plus Accrued Interest and Charges thereafter 
dug tothe State Bank of India, Secure Creditor and possession nofice dated 25.04.2023 in the captioned account 
But you have failed to clear the dues as menticned in the above notice.